
Bridge girder painting along Turnpike facilities. $1,699,740.00Amount:

Awarded To: AULSON COMPANY LLC
49 DANTON DR, STE 201
METHUEM, MA 01844

RockinghamLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 28, 2018, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

June 21, 2019COMPLETION DATE:

HAMPTON

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40603

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

40603

HAMPTON
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Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
AULSON COMPANY LLC

49 DANTON DR, STE 201, METHUEM MA 01844
$1,699,740.00 A

EAGLE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING LLC
3216 MAGNOLIA ROAD NW, MAGNOLIA OH 44643

$1,728,800.00 B

MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119, HUDSON NH 03051-0119

$1,776,820.00 C

ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO INC
24595 GROESBECK HWY, WARREN MI 48089

$1,949,520.00 D

PRIME COATINGS, INC.
161 ELM STREET, SALISBURY MA 01952

$1,993,990.00 E

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689-6711

$2,053,700.00 F

P.C.I. INTERNATIONAL INC
26 COOPER AVENUE, TONAWANDA NY 14150

$2,283,000.00 G

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, AMHERST NY 14228

$2,379,000.00 H

AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC
825 REIN ROAD, CHEEKTOWAGA NY 14225-2431

$2,970,000.00 I

MONOKO, LLC
1037 PENINSULA AVE, PO BOX 1666, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689

$3,184,400.00 J
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AULSON COMPANY LLC
49 DANTON DR, STE 201

METHUEM, MA 01844

EAGLE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING LLC
3216 MAGNOLIA ROAD NW

MAGNOLIA, OH 44643

Description

Items

202.499 EAREMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY HANGERS $9,000.00$1,800.00 $300.00 $18,000.00 $150.0060.00 $30.00

202.854 EAREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS (BRIDGE) $4,000.00$10,000.00 $275.00 $5,500.00 $200.0020.00 $500.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $597,000.00$233,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $597,000.001.00 $233,000.00

556.102 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $597,000.00$285,000.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $597,000.001.00 $285,000.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $112,000.00$214,000.00 $278,000.00 $278,000.00 $112,000.001.00 $214,000.00

556.202 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $112,000.00$261,000.00 $278,000.00 $278,000.00 $112,000.001.00 $261,000.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION $15,000.00$14,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $15,000.001.00 $14,000.00

556.302 UWORKER PROTECTION $15,000.00$17,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $15,000.001.00 $17,000.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $10,000.00$9,000.00 $30,120.00 $30,120.00 $10,000.001.00 $9,000.00

556.402 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $10,000.00$12,000.00 $30,120.00 $30,120.00 $10,000.001.00 $12,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $8,800.00$15,400.00 $25.00 $11,000.00 $20.00440.00 $35.00

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$17,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$17,000.00
 

1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $22,000.00$22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.0022,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $30,000.00$43,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $43,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $10,000.00$8,200.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.002.00 $4,100.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $10,000.00$5,200.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.002.00 $2,600.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $12,000.00$10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.001.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $8,000.00$4,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.001.00 $4,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $100,000.00$119,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $119,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,318,600.00  $1,699,740.00  $1,728,800.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,318,600.00  $1,699,740.00  $1,728,800.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119

HUDSON, NH 03051-0119

ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO INC
24595 GROESBECK HWY

WARREN, MI 48089

Description

Items

202.499 EAREMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY HANGERS $8,400.00$1,800.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $140.0060.00 $30.00

202.854 EAREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS (BRIDGE) $4,000.00$10,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $200.0020.00 $500.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $735,000.00$233,000.00 $597,000.00 $597,000.00 $735,000.001.00 $233,000.00

556.102 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $800,000.00$285,000.00 $672,000.00 $672,000.00 $800,000.001.00 $285,000.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $100,000.00$214,000.00 $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $214,000.00

556.202 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $100,000.00$261,000.00 $185,500.00 $185,500.00 $100,000.001.00 $261,000.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION $11,000.00$14,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.001.00 $14,000.00

556.302 UWORKER PROTECTION $11,000.00$17,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.001.00 $17,000.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $8,600.00$9,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,600.001.00 $9,000.00

556.402 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $10,000.00$12,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.001.00 $12,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $440.00$15,400.00 $18.00 $7,920.00 $1.00440.00 $35.00

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$4,080.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$4,080.00
 

1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $22,000.00$22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.0022,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $40,000.00$43,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.001.00 $43,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $16,000.00$8,200.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $8,000.002.00 $4,100.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $8,000.00$5,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.002.00 $2,600.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $15,000.00$10,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $15,000.001.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $6,000.00$4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.001.00 $4,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $20,000.00$119,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $119,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,318,600.00  $1,776,820.00  $1,949,520.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,318,600.00  $1,776,820.00  $1,949,520.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PRIME COATINGS, INC.
161 ELM STREET

SALISBURY, MA 01952

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689-6711

Description

Items

202.499 EAREMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY HANGERS $6,000.00$1,800.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $100.0060.00 $30.00

202.854 EAREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS (BRIDGE) $2,000.00$10,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.0020.00 $500.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $733,000.00$233,000.00 $757,605.00 $757,605.00 $733,000.001.00 $233,000.00

556.102 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $733,000.00$285,000.00 $885,485.00 $885,485.00 $733,000.001.00 $285,000.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $200,000.00$214,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $214,000.00

556.202 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $200,000.00$261,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $261,000.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION $2,500.00$14,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.001.00 $14,000.00

556.302 UWORKER PROTECTION $2,500.00$17,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.001.00 $17,000.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $2,500.00$9,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.001.00 $9,000.00

556.402 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $2,500.00$12,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.001.00 $12,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $2,200.00$15,400.00 $10.00 $4,400.00 $5.00440.00 $35.00

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$1,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$1,000.00
 

1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $22,000.00$22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.0022,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$43,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $43,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $1,000.00$8,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $500.002.00 $4,100.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $500.00$5,200.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $250.002.00 $2,600.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $2,000.00$10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.001.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $1,000.00$4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.001.00 $4,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $90,000.00$119,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $90,000.001.00 $119,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,318,600.00  $1,993,990.00  $2,053,700.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,318,600.00  $1,993,990.00  $2,053,700.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E P.C.I. INTERNATIONAL INC
26 COOPER AVENUE

TONAWANDA, NY 14150

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE

AMHERST, NY 14228

Description

Items

202.499 EAREMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY HANGERS $6,000.00$1,800.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $100.0060.00 $30.00

202.854 EAREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS (BRIDGE) $4,000.00$10,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $200.0020.00 $500.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $435,000.00$233,000.00 $890,000.00 $890,000.00 $435,000.001.00 $233,000.00

556.102 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $535,000.00$285,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $535,000.001.00 $285,000.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $435,000.00$214,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $435,000.001.00 $214,000.00

556.202 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $535,000.00$261,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $535,000.001.00 $261,000.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION $20,000.00$14,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $14,000.00

556.302 UWORKER PROTECTION $20,000.00$17,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $17,000.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $20,000.00$9,000.00 $7,860.00 $7,860.00 $20,000.001.00 $9,000.00

556.402 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $20,000.00$12,000.00 $8,860.00 $8,860.00 $20,000.001.00 $12,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $22,000.00$15,400.00 $2.00 $880.00 $50.00440.00 $35.00

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$5,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $22,000.00$22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.0022,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $40,000.00$43,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.001.00 $43,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $4,000.00$8,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.002.00 $4,100.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $4,000.00$5,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.002.00 $2,600.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $7,000.00$10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.001.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $5,000.00$4,500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $5,000.001.00 $4,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $210,000.00$119,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $210,000.001.00 $119,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,318,600.00  $2,283,000.00  $2,379,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,318,600.00  $2,283,000.00  $2,379,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC
825 REIN ROAD

CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225-2431

MONOKO, LLC
1037 PENINSULA AVE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

Description

Items

202.499 EAREMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY HANGERS $12,000.00$1,800.00 $400.00 $24,000.00 $200.0060.00 $30.00

202.854 EAREMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS (BRIDGE) $4,000.00$10,000.00 $600.00 $12,000.00 $200.0020.00 $500.00

556.101 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $750,000.00$233,000.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $750,000.001.00 $233,000.00

556.102 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $800,000.00$285,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $800,000.001.00 $285,000.00

556.201 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $500,000.00$214,000.00 $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $500,000.001.00 $214,000.00

556.202 UCONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION $500,000.00$261,000.00 $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $500,000.001.00 $261,000.00

556.301 UWORKER PROTECTION $20,000.00$14,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.001.00 $14,000.00

556.302 UWORKER PROTECTION $20,000.00$17,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.001.00 $17,000.00

556.401 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $20,000.00$9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $9,000.00

556.402 UWASTE MANAGEMENT $20,000.00$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $12,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $44,000.00$15,400.00 $75.00 $33,000.00 $100.00440.00 $35.00

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$20,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $22,000.00$22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.0022,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $200,000.00$43,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $43,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $200.00$8,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $100.002.00 $4,100.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $200.00$5,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $100.002.00 $2,600.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $20,000.00$10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $20,000.001.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $2,000.00$4,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.001.00 $4,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $200,000.00$119,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $119,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

$1,318,600.00  $2,970,000.00  $3,184,400.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,318,600.00  $2,970,000.00  $3,184,400.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

40603

HAMPTON

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.499 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED UTILITY 
HANGERS EA 60.00 $18,000.00 $30.00 $1,800.00 $16,200.00$300.00

202.854 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN BRACKET STUBS 
(BRIDGE) EA 20.00 $5,500.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 ($4,500.00)$275.00

556.101 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $420,000.00 $233,000.00 $233,000.00 $187,000.00$420,000.00

556.102 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $420,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $135,000.00$420,000.00

556.201 CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT 
PROTECTION U 1.00 $278,000.00 $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $64,000.00$278,000.00

556.202 CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT 
PROTECTION U 1.00 $278,000.00 $261,000.00 $261,000.00 $17,000.00$278,000.00

556.301 WORKER PROTECTION U 1.00 $12,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 ($1,500.00)$12,500.00

556.302 WORKER PROTECTION U 1.00 $12,500.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 ($4,500.00)$12,500.00

556.401 WASTE MANAGEMENT U 1.00 $30,120.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $21,120.00$30,120.00

556.402 WASTE MANAGEMENT U 1.00 $30,120.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $18,120.00$30,120.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 440.00 $11,000.00 $35.00 $15,400.00 ($4,400.00)$25.00

606.9523
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

U
 

1.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$7,000.00
 

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 22,000.00 $22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $42,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 ($1,000.00)$42,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $6,000.00 $4,100.00 $8,200.00 ($2,200.00)$3,000.00
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619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $6,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $800.00$3,000.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 1.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$20,000.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 1.00 $1,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 ($3,500.00)$1,000.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $50,000.00 $119,000.00 $119,000.00 ($69,000.00)$50,000.00

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,699,740.00 $1,318,600.00 $381,140.00
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